
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00016

01/10/2
023

ADAMS, CHRISTIAN 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ADAMS, CHRISTIAN RAY

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 
537

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00027

01/10/2
023

ANTLEY, ROBERT Defendant
HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. ANTLEY, 
ROBERT

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00001

01/10/2
023

BECKER, MICHAEL 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BECKER, MICHAEL RAY

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00002

01/10/2
023

BOLER, DESHONE 
DRAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOLER, 
DESHONE DRAE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00017

01/10/2
023

CAMACHO PARRA, MARIO 
A Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CAMACHO PARRA, MARIO A

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00018

01/10/2
023

CERISE, HUNTER 
DALTON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CERISE,
HUNTER DALTON

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00019

01/10/2
023

CHEN, JUN Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHEN, 
JUN

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00020

01/10/2
023

COLES, BRUCE 
CHARLES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COLES, 
BRUCE CHARLES

INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00021

01/10/2
023

DELANO, PEYTON 
EARL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DELANO, PEYTON EARL

FAIL TO USE CHILD 
RESTRAINT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00013

01/10/2
023

DILLON, DANNY W Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DILLON, DANNY W

KNOWINGLY RECEIVING OR 
CONCEALING STOLEN 
PROPERTY (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00022

01/10/2
023

EICHER, MINDY 
DAWN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EICHER, MINDY DAWN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00003

01/10/2
023

ENRIQUEZ-GONZALEZ, 
MANUEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ENRIQUEZ-GONZALEZ, MANUEL

FAIL TO STOP AT RED LIGHT 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00004

01/10/2
023

FONSECA, KEVIN Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FONSECA, KEVIN

DUR/DRIVING UNDER 
REVOCATION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00012

01/10/2
023

FOX, DONALD C. Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FOX, 
DONALD C.

PETIT LARCENY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00005

01/10/2
023

FREEMAN, HUNTER 
MATTHEW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FREEMAN, HUNTER MATTHEW

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00007

01/10/2
023

GUYETTE, DAVID 
JOSEPH Defendant

GUYETTE, STEPHANIE ANN 
vs. GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00007

01/10/2
023

GUYETTE, STEPHANIE 
ANN Plaintiff

GUYETTE, STEPHANIE ANN 
vs. GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00027

01/10/2
023

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L Plaintiff

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. ANTLEY,
ROBERT

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00006

01/10/2
023

LEBEDA, BRIAN E. Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LEBEDA, BRIAN E.

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00007

01/10/2
023

MAKER, JARED 
TYLER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MAKER, JARED TYLER

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00008

01/10/2
023

MARTIN, MICHAEL 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTIN, MICHAEL ALLEN JR

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2023-
00001

01/10/2
023

MARTINEZ, KRISTI Plaintiff
MARTINEZ, KRISTI vs. 
WILLARD, ROBERT TYLER

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00023

01/10/2
023

MCALESTER, JERRY 
DEWAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCALESTER, JERRY 
DEWAYNE

OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00024

01/10/2
023

OCHOA, 
RODOLFO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OCHOA, RODOLFO

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00009

01/10/2
023

OTHERS, LAVERA MARIE 
LIEB Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OTHERS, LAVERA MARIE 
LIEB

FOLLOWING TO CLOSELY (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00010

01/10/2
023

PROSSER, AMBER 
RENEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PROSSER, AMBER RENEE

UNLAWFUL POSS DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00010

01/10/2
023

QUICK, CLIFTON 
DOUGLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
QUICK, CLIFTON DOUGLAS

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00011

01/10/2
023

QUICK, CLIFTON 
DOUGLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
QUICK, CLIFTON DOUGLAS

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00025

01/10/2
023

RAMSEY, LANE 
AUSTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RAMSEY, LANE AUSTIN

OPERATE VEHICLE W/RED OR 
BLUE LIGHTS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00026

01/10/2
023

RAMSEY, LANE 
AUSTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RAMSEY, LANE AUSTIN

OPER M/V W/O PROPER LIGHTS 
(TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00027

01/10/2
023

RANDELS, BROOKE 
ASHLEY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RANDELS, BROOKE ASHLEY

INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00028

01/10/2
023

ROBINSON, TREY 
DEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROBINSON, TREY DEAN

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00012

01/10/2
023

RODRIGUEZ, KALEB 
ARMANDO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RODRIGUEZ, KALEB 
ARMANDO

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00013

01/10/2
023

RODRIGUEZ, KALEB 
ARMANDO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RODRIGUEZ, KALEB 
ARMANDO

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00029

01/10/2
023

SANDERS, JAYLAN 
KIEON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SANDERS, JAYLAN KIEON

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00030

01/10/2
023

SHAFER, JERRY 
GLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHAFER, JERRY GLEN JR

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00031

01/10/2
023

SINGH, 
VARINDER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SINGH, VARINDER

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00014

01/10/2
023

SMITH, NOAH 
MATTHEW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, NOAH MATTHEW

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00032

01/10/2
023

STURGEON, LEWIS 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STURGEON, LEWIS EDWARD

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00033

01/10/2
023

TERNEUS, NATHEN 
PAUL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TERNEUS, NATHEN PAUL

INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00007

01/10/2
023

TYLER, ZACHERY 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TYLER, ZACHERY LEE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY, 
OR A&B W/DANGEROUS WEAPON
AFC 2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00014

01/10/2
023

TYLER, ZACHERY 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TYLER, ZACHERY LEE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF 
MINOR (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2023-
00015

01/10/2
023

VALENTINE, JERMIE 
JACOB Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VALENTINE, JERMIE JACOB

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2023-
00001

01/10/2
023

WILLARD, ROBERT 
TYLER Defendant

MARTINEZ, KRISTI vs. 
WILLARD, ROBERT TYLER

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00011

01/10/2
023

WINTERHALTER, SUSANA 
M. Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WINTERHALTER, SUSANA M.

DUI AGGRAVATED (BPD) (MIS)
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