Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	ADAMS, CHRISTIAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37
(Newkirk)	00016	023	RAY <b>Defendant</b>	ADAMS, CHRISTIAN RAY	537
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00027	01/10/2 023		HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. ANTLEY, ROBERT	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00001	01/10/2 023	BECKER, MICHAEL RAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BECKER, MICHAEL RAY	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00002	01/10/2 023	BOLER, DESHONE DRAE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOLER, DESHONE DRAE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	CAMACHO PARRA, MARIO	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
(Newkirk)	00017	023	A <mark>Defendant</mark>	CAMACHO PARRA, MARIO A	
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	CERISE, HUNTER	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CERISE,	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
(Newkirk)	00018	023	DALTON <mark>Defendant</mark>	HUNTER DALTON	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00019	01/10/2 023	CHEN, JUN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHEN, JUN	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	COLES, BRUCE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COLES,	INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)
(Newkirk)	00020	023	CHARLES <b>Defendant</b>	BRUCE CHARLES	
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	DELANO, PEYTON	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO USE CHILD
(Newkirk)	00021	023	EARL <b>Defendant</b>	DELANO, PEYTON EARL	RESTRAINT (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00013	01/10/2 023	DILLON, DANNY W Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DILLON, DANNY W	KNOWINGLY RECEIVING OR CONCEALING STOLEN PROPERTY (MISD)
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	EICHER, MINDY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00022	023	DAWN <mark>Defendant</mark>	EICHER, MINDY DAWN	
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	ENRIQUEZ-GONZALEZ,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO STOP AT RED LIGHT
(Newkirk)	00003	023	MANUEL <mark>Defendant</mark>	ENRIQUEZ-GONZALEZ, MANUEL	(TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00004	01/10/2 023	FONSECA, KEVIN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FONSECA, KEVIN	DUR/DRIVING UNDER REVOCATION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00012	01/10/2 023	FOX, DONALD C. Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FOX, DONALD C.	PETIT LARCENY (MIS)
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	FREEMAN, HUNTER	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00005	023	MATTHEW Defendant	FREEMAN, HUNTER MATTHEW	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00007	01/10/2 023	GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH <mark>Defendant</mark>	GUYETTE, STEPHANIE ANN vs. GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00007	01/10/2 023	GUYETTE, STEPHANIE ANN <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	GUYETTE, STEPHANIE ANN vs. GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00027	01/10/2 023	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. ANTLEY, ROBERT	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00006	01/10/2 023	LEBEDA, BRIAN E. Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LEBEDA, BRIAN E.	SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00007	01/10/2 023	MAKER, JARED TYLER <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MAKER, JARED TYLER	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00008	01/10/2 023	MARTIN, MICHAEL ALLEN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARTIN, MICHAEL ALLEN JR	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	FR-2023- 00001	01/10/2 023	MARTINEZ, KRISTI Plaintiff	MARTINEZ, KRISTI vs. WILLARD, ROBERT TYLER	RECIPROCAL
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00023	01/10/2 023	MCALESTER, JERRY DEWAYNE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCALESTER, JERRY DEWAYNE	OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00024	01/10/2 023	OCHOA, RODOLFO <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. OCHOA, RODOLFO	TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00009	01/10/2 023	OTHERS, LAVERA MARIE LIEB <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. OTHERS, LAVERA MARIE LIEB	FOLLOWING TO CLOSELY (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00010	01/10/2 023	PROSSER, AMBER RENEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PROSSER, AMBER RENEE	UNLAWFUL POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00010	01/10/2 023	QUICK, CLIFTON DOUGLAS <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. QUICK, CLIFTON DOUGLAS	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00011	01/10/2 023	QUICK, CLIFTON DOUGLAS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. QUICK, CLIFTON DOUGLAS	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00025	01/10/2 023	RAMSEY, LANE AUSTIN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RAMSEY, LANE AUSTIN	OPERATE VEHICLE W/RED OR BLUE LIGHTS
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00026	01/10/2 023	RAMSEY, LANE AUSTIN <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RAMSEY, LANE AUSTIN	OPER M/V W/O PROPER LIGHTS (TR)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	RANDELS, BROOKE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)
(Newkirk)	00027	023	ASHLEY Defendant	RANDELS, BROOKE ASHLEY	
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	ROBINSON, TREY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
(Newkirk)	00028	023	DEAN <b>Defendant</b>	ROBINSON, TREY DEAN	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00012	01/10/2 023	RODRIGUEZ, KALEB ARMANDO <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RODRIGUEZ, KALEB ARMANDO	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00013	01/10/2 023	RODRIGUEZ, KALEB ARMANDO <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RODRIGUEZ, KALEB ARMANDO	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	SANDERS, JAYLAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)
(Newkirk)	00029	023	KIEON <b>Defendant</b>	SANDERS, JAYLAN KIEON	
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	SHAFER, JERRY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)
(Newkirk)	00030	023	GLEN <mark>Defendant</mark>	SHAFER, JERRY GLEN JR	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2023- 00031	01/10/2 023	SINGH, VARINDER <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SINGH, VARINDER	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	SMITH, NOAH	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE
(Newkirk)	00014	023	MATTHEW <b>Defendant</b>	SMITH, NOAH MATTHEW	(TR)
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	STURGEON, LEWIS	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00032	023	EDWARD <mark>Defendant</mark>	STURGEON, LEWIS EDWARD	
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	TERNEUS, NATHEN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)
(Newkirk)	00033	023	PAUL Defendant	TERNEUS, NATHEN PAUL	
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00007	01/10/2 023	TYLER, ZACHERY LEE Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TYLER, ZACHERY LEE	DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR A&B W/DANGEROUS WEAPON AFC 2+
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00014		TYLER, ZACHERY LEE <mark>Defendant <mark>OSW</mark></mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TYLER, ZACHERY LEE	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF MINOR (MISD)
Kay	TR-2023-	01/10/2	VALENTINE, JERMIE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00015	023	JACOB <b>Defendant</b>	VALENTINE, JERMIE JACOB	
Kay	FR-2023-	01/10/2	WILLARD, ROBERT	MARTINEZ, KRISTI vs.	RECIPROCAL
(Newkirk)	00001	023	TYLER <mark>Defendant</mark>	WILLARD, ROBERT TYLER	
Kay	CM-2023-	01/10/2	WINTERHALTER, SUSANA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DUI AGGRAVATED (BPD) (MIS)
(Newkirk)	00011	023	M. <mark>Defendant</mark>	WINTERHALTER, SUSANA M.	